

Application: 1956 - 1996 Corvette

INSTRUCTION SHEET

Part Number

600-386

Part Includes 1 - Component

Convertible/Hard Top Deck Lid Protectors



Tools Needed



NOTE: Do not install deck lid protector on new or uncured paint. You must remove the deck lid protector when top is down. When not in use, store deck lid protector out of direct sunlight. Item may need to be trimmed slightly for best

DIRECTIONS FOR SAFE AND PROPER APPLICATION

STEP 1.

Remove Deck Lid Protector from package and allow creases to relax in direct sunlight. For best results, install while above 65 degrees.

STEP 2.

Prepare your Corvette's deck lid for installation of Deck Lid Protector out of direct sunlight. Surface should be washed, dried and waxed. Be sure the Deck Lid Protector is free from lint and dust.

Begin installation on driver's side. Lightly rub the shiny surface of the Deck Lid Protector to generate static charge. With shiny side down, place the pieces onto the deck lid for positioning. Extra length has been given to the outer legs to fold down onto door jambs. To test for good position, put the hardtop on or convertible top up. Reposition as needed.

STEP 4.

Once positioned, use a soft, dry cloth to smooth out any air bubbles. To realign or eliminate bubbles or foreign matter, peel back and repeat.

STEP 5.

To remove matrix protector, lift edge with finger and evenly roll back from one side to the other. Can be conveniently stored in top compartment until future use. Remove protector when top is down.

NOTE: 1956-67 convertibles w/auxiliary hardtop models: Protector may align over the hard top anchor nuts. If so, puncture a small hole through the protector into anchor nut hole. Remove protector and lay on hard, flat surface (glass). Center 3/4" washer (nickel) over puncture hole, use razor knife to cut the protector material to accommodate anchor nut.





Mamotorworks



@CorvettePassion





MidAmericaMotorworks



2900 North Third Street, Effingham, IL 62401 800.500.1500 · Worldwide: 217.540.4200 · FAX: 217.540.4800 www.mamotorworks.com · generalmail@mamotorworks.com OMid America Motorworks, Inc. All rights reserved.